

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors on April 21, 2009 has approved a reorganization of the Department of Transportation which included creating new positions in classifications of Building and Grounds Superintendent, Fleet Services Manager, Senior Fleet Services Technician, and Services Operations Coordinator; and

WHEREAS, the reorganization of the Department of Transportation will also result in the reduction of five (5) Full Time Equivalent (FTE) allocated positions, four (4) which are filled and one (1) vacant; and

WHEREAS, the Board gives direction to the Director of Human Resources to notify the respective bargaining units and affected employees of the proposed deletions and compute the respective retention points for each employee; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 501 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #323-2001 applicable to unrepresented employees, and Section 202 of the El Dorado County Compensation Administration Resolution #227-84 applicable to represented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall, by Resolution, specify the number and classification of all authorized positions for each department in the County and;

WHEREAS, Resolution #158-2009 established the authorized Personnel Allocation based on the Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Adopted Budget and has been subsequently amended by action of the Board;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Authorized Personnel Allocation for the County of El Dorado for Fiscal Year 2009-2010 is to be further modified, as determined by the Board of Supervisors in open session on October 13, 2009; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Authorized Personnel Allocation Resolution as amended by the following, is hereby adopted:

Position	Current Allocatio n	Proposed Change	Revised Allocatio n	Change in Vacant Positions	Change in Filled Positions
TRANSPORTATION					
Building and Grounds					
Superintendent	0	+1	1		+1
Services Operations Coordinator	0	+3	3		+3
Senior Fleet Services Technician	0	+1	1		+1
Fleet Services Manager	0	+1	1		+1
Support Services Manager	1	-1	0		-1
Equipment Superintendent	1	-1	0		-1
Parts Technician	2	-1	1	-1	
Senior Office Assistant	5	-1	4		-1
Fleet Services Technician	3	-1	2	·	-1
TOTAL	12	+1	13	-1	+2

	•	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 2009, by the following vote of said Board:	
		Ayes:	
Attest:		Noes:	
Suzanne	e Allen de Sanchez	Absent:	
Clerk of	f the Board of Supervisors		
By:			
,	Deputy Clerk	Chairman, Board of Supervisors	
	FY THAT: REGOING INSTRUMENT IS A COR	RECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.	
Attest:	Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California.		
By:		Date:	
<u> </u>	Deputy Clerk		